Qwest 1801 California St. Suite 4700 Denver, Colorado 80202



November 4, 2008

VIA EFIS

Ms. Colleen M. Dale Secretary/Chief Regulatory Law Judge Missouri Public Service Commission 200 Madison Street, Suite 500 Jefferson City, MO 65102

RE: <u>Qwest Communications Corporation</u>- Change in Name to Qwest Communications Corporation, LLC in Tariff

Dear Ms. Dale:

The purpose of this filing is to change the name of the issuing entity of Qwest Communications Corporation's ("QCC") Missouri P.S.C. Tariff No. 1. The name of the new entity is Qwest Communications Company, LLC ("QCC LLC"). Pursuant to 4 CSR 240-2.060(5), this filing contains an original Adoption Notice sheet by which QCC LLC adopts the QCC Missouri P.S.C. Tariff No. 1 in its entirety, as well as a revised title page showing the change in name. With this filing QCC is making no changes to processes, offerings, rates, terms or conditions, and the name change will be seamless and transparent to, and have no effect on, QCC customers.

In a separate letter filed via EFIS today, November 4, 2008, Qwest Communications Corporation provides notice of the change in name to Qwest Communications Corporation. LLC, due to its conversion from a corporation to a limited liability company, pursuant to Delaware law. In order to provide reference within that letter to this and two other QCC Missouri tariff name changes, also filed via EFIS today, all three related tariff filings precede the filing of the notice letter.

The proposed effective date for this change is January 2, 2009.

Acknowledgment and date of receipt of this transmittal are requested. If you have any additional questions, please contact me.

Respectfully submitted,

atrick Reynolds

Patrick Reynolds Regulatory Support Manager Office: (303) 896-0502 Fax: (303) 896-9994 e-mail: pat.reynolds@qwest.com

Enclosures

MO2008-005

ADOPTION NOTICE

Qwest Communications Company, LLC hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed by it, all schedules, rules, notices, concurrences, schedule agreements, divisions, authorities or other instruments whatsoever, filed with the Missouri Public Service Commission by Qwest Communications Corporation.

By this notice it also adopts and ratifies all supplements or amendments to any of the above schedules, etc., which Qwest Communications Corporation has heretofore filed with said Commission.

(N)

(N)

ISSUE DATE: November 3, 2008

(C)

(C)

TITLE SHEET

MISSOURI INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS TARIFF NO. 1 (T)

OF

Qwest Communications Company, LLC

As of January 2, 2009, Qwest Communications Company, LLC adopts in its entirety without (N) change to processes, offerings, rates, terms or conditions this tariff, Interexchange Telecommunications Tariff No. 1, from its predecessor, Qwest Communications (N) Corporation.

This tariff contains the descriptions, regulations, and rates applicable to the furnishing of service and facilities for telecommunications services provided by Qwest Communications Company, LLC (Qwest) within the State of Missouri. This tariff is on file with the Missouri Public Service Commission and copies may be inspected, during normal business hours, at the Company's principal place of business.

Qwest Communications Company, LLC operates as a competitive telecommunications (C) company as defined by Case No. TA-94-155 within the State of Missouri.

By: Jeffrey P. Wirtzfeld Regional Director, Policy and Law 1801 California St. Denver, CO 80202

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Original Adoption Notice	Page Number	(N)
Title Sheet	1	
Waivers Granted	2	
Table of Contents	3	
Tariff Format	4	
Explanation of Symbols	5	
Section 1 - Rules and Regulations	6	
Undertaking of the Carrier Limitations Liability of the Company Interruption of Service Obligations of the Customer Availability of Service/Facilities for Maintenance, Testing and Adjustments Payment and Billing Discontinuance of Service Special Arrangements		
Section 2 - Definitions	16	
Section 3 - Description of Service and Rates	20.1	
One Plus Service WATS Service SilverCard Travel Service 800 Service Point-to-Point Services Prepaid Calling Card Service Conference Calling Service Connections Calling Card Affinity Programs Cellular Service E-Z Save Alliance Program	21 23 25 26 28 29 32 33 34 35 36 37	

ISSUE DATE: November 3, 2008

EFFECTIVE DATE: January 2, 2009

By: Jeffrey P. Wirtzfeld Regional Director, Public Policy 1801 California St. Denver, CO 80202